06-02-1999 RE ET MM U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101053336 5-27-99 o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Cademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): . Name of conveying party(ies): MAY 2 7 1999 BEAUDOIN, Gaétan; Name: BEAUDOIN, Gaetan DROUIN, Yves; MARTINEAU, Jocelyn; and, Internal Address: 2645, Bécancour, Lyster, MILETTE, André additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Québec GOS 1VO CANADA Street Address: 2645, Bécancour 3. Nature of conveyance: Lyster, Québec GOS 1V0 CANADA X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other ANNEX 1 Execution Date: January 21, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes (3sheets) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):. 5,816,191 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41). . . . . . . ROBIC Internal Address: 55, St-Jacques, Montreal, X Enclosed \$ 40.00 Québec H2Y 3X2 CANAĐA Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 55, St-Jacques City: State: 8. Deposit account number: Montreal, Québec H2Y 3X2 CANADA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

06/01/1999 DMGUYEN 00000241 5816191

Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

Luc Morin

01 FC:581

Reg. No. P-44,430

PATENT REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0770

May 26, 1999

#### ANNEX 1

# ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

2)

Name: DROUIN, Yves

Internal Address: 727 Sabrevois, Ste-Foy, Québec,

G1V 3K6, CANADA

Street Address: 727 Sabrevois

City: Ste-Foy, Québec G1V 3K6 CANADA

3)

Name: MARTINEAU, Jocelyn

Internal Address: 400 Rang 10, Lyster, Québec G0S 1V0, CANADA

Street Address: 400 Rang 10

City: Lyster, Québec, GOS 1V0 CANADA

4)

Name: MILETTE, André

Internal Address: 3475 Mariecourt, Apt.12, Ste-Foy, Québec

**G1W 2M4 CANADA** 

Street Address: 3475 Mariecourt, Apt.12

City: Ste-Foy, Québec, G1W 2M4 CANADA

5)

Name: GARNEAU, Serge

Internal Address: 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250, St-Henry, cté Lévis,

Québec, GOR 3E0 CANADA

Street Address: 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250

City: St-Henry, cté Lévis, Québec, G0R 3E0 CANADA

.../2

6)

Name: BUSSIÈRES, Clément

Internal Address:: 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250, St-Henry, cté Lévis,

Québec, G0R 3E0 CANADA

Street Address: 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250

City: St-Henry, cté Lévis, Québec, G0R 3E0 CANADA

7)

Name: 9015-4626 QUÉBEC INC.

Internal Address: 33 Laval, St-Etienne de Lauzon, Québec,

**G6J 1M2 CANADA** 

Street Address: 33 Laval,

City: St-Etienne de Lauzon, Québec, G6J 1M2 CANADA

8)

Name: BOUCHARD, André

Internal Address: 1585 rue Jacques Meilleur, Cap Rouge, Québec

G1Y 3S1 CANADA

Street Address: 1585 rue Jacques Meilleur,

City: Cap Rouge, Québec, G1Y 3S1 CANADA

9)

Name: BLOUIN, Jacques

1.

Internal Address: 4796 rue Des Landes, St-Augustin, Québec,

G3A 2C7 CANADA

Street Address:: 4796 rue Des Landes,

City: St-Augustin, Québec, G3A 2C7 CANADA

.../3

### ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

10)

Name: MARCOTTE, Michel

Internal Address: 1510 De La Montée, Québec (Québec)

**G2K 1Z8 CANADA** 

Street Address: 1510 De La Montée,

City: Québec (Québec) G2K 1Z8 CANADA

11)

Name: FECTEAU, Paul-André

Internal Address: 7640 Mary Travers, Québec (Québec)

**G2K 3J3 CANADA** 

Street Address: 7640 Mary Travers,

1.

City: Québec (Québec) G2K 3J3 CANADA

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0773** 

3.1.99 02-04-1999	
REC ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
o the Honorable Confinissioner of Satents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying partitions:  BEAUDOIN, Gaétan;  DROUIN, Yves;  MARTINEAU, Jocelyn; and,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: BEAUDOIN, Gaétan
MILETTE, André Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  No	Internal Address: 2645, Bécancour, Lyster, Québec GOS 1VO CANADA Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	2645, Bécancour City:
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Lyster, Québec GOS 1VO CANADA
Execution Date: January 21, 1999	ANNEX 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes (3sheets)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,816,191	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: ROBIC	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Internal Address: 55, St-Jacques, Montreal, Québec H2Y 3X2 CANADA Street Address: 55, St-Jacques	X Enclosed \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: State:	8. Deposit account number:
Montreal, Québec H2Y 3X2 CANADA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/03/1999 DNGUYEN 00000193 5816191	
01 FC:581 40.00 8P DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Luc Morin Reg. No. P-44,430  Name of Person Signing  Signature	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Gaétan BEAUDOIN; Yves DROUIN; Jocelyn MARTINEAU; and André MILETTE of

18 Pacaud, Victoriaville (Québec) CANADA G6P 5M7; 105 Lafrance, apt. 17, Victoriaville (Québec) CANADA G6P 4V5; 400 rang 10, Lyster (Québec) CANADA G0S 1V0; and 34 Curé Suzor, apt. 1, Victoriaville (Québec) CANADA G6P 6M8

having invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>STALL MANAGER</u> <u>SYSTEM, MODULE AND FEEDING DEVICE FOR MANAGEMENT OF MEALTIMES AND FOOD DISTRIBUTION IN ANIMAL STALLS</u>

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent Office on May 15, 61996 under serial number 08/648,608

AND WHEREAS, <u>Gaétan BEAUDOIN</u>; <u>Yves DROUIN</u>; <u>Jocelyn MARTINEAU</u>; <u>André MILETTE</u>; <u>Serge GARNEAU</u>; <u>Clément BUSSIÈRES</u>; <u>9015-4626 QUÉBEC INC.</u>; <u>André BOUCHARD</u>; <u>Jacques BLOUIN</u>; <u>Michel MARCOTTE</u>; <u>and Paul-André FECTEAU</u>

herein called the assignees, residing at

2645 Bécancour, Lyster (Québec) CANADA GOS 1V0; 727 Sabrevois, Ste-Foy (Québec) CANADA G1V 3K6; 400 rang 10, Lyster (Québec) CANADA G0S 1V0; 3475 Mariecourt, apt. 12, Ste-Foy (Québec) CANADA G1W 2M4; 82 route Kennedy, C.P. 250, St-Henry, cté Lévis (Québec) CANADA G0R 3E0; 82 route Kennedy, C.P. 250, St-Henry, cté Lévis (Québec) CANADA G0R 3E0; 33 Laval, St-Étienne de Lauzon (Québec) CANADA G6J 1M2; 1585 rue Jacques Meilleur, Cap Rouge (Québec) CANADA G1Y 3S1; 4796 rue Des Landes, St-Augustin (Québec) CANADA G3A 2C7; 1510 De La Montée, Québec (Québec) CANADA G2K 1Z8; and 7640 Mary Travers, Québec (Québec) CANADA G2K 3J3 are desirous of acquiring all interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar paid to us by said assignees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we by these presents, do sell and assign to the said assignees all our right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States, in and to our invention as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall be issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further agree to execute such papers for substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue application or applications and perform such other proper acts as said assignees may deem necessary to secure to said assignees the rights herein assigned.

#### **ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES**

6)

Name: BUISSIÈRE, Clément

Internal Address: : 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250, St-Henry, cté Lévis,

Québec, G0R 3E0 CANADA

Street Address: 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250

City: St-Henry, cté Lévis, Québec, GOR 3EO CANADA

7)

Name: 9015-4626 QUÉBEC INC.

Internal Address: 33 Laval, St-Etienne de Lauzon, Québec,

**G6J 1M2 CANADA** 

Street Address: 33 Laval,

City: St-Etienne de Lauzon, Québec, G6J 1M2 CANADA

8)

Name: BOUCHARD, André

Internal Address: 1585 rue Jacques Meilleur, Cap Rouge, Québec

G1Y 3S1 CANADA

Street Address: 1585 rue Jacques Meilleur,

City: Cap Rouge, Québec, G1Y 3S1 CANADA

9)

Name: BLOUIN, Jacques

1.

Internal Address: 4796 rue Des Landes, St-Augustin, Québec,

G3A 2C7 CANADA

Street Address:: 4796 rue Des Landes,

City: St-Augustin, Québec, G3A 2C7 CANADA

.../3

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the resulting Letters Patent to the said assignees for their interest, sole use and behoof and their legal representatives.

SIGNED AT × 5t-Menri de Léuis CANADA

This × 21 day of × january 1998 9

WITNESSES:

Gaétan BEADDOIN

Gaétan BEADDOIN

André MII ETTE

### ANNEX 1

## ADDITIONAL NAMES AND ADRESSES OF RECEIVING PARTIES

2)

Name: DROUIN, Gaétan

Internal Address: 727 Sabrevois, Ste-Foy, Québec,

G1V 3K6, CANADA

Street Address: 727 Sabrevois

City: Ste-Foy, Québec G1V 3K6 CANADA

3)

Name: MARTINEAU, Jocelyn

Internal Address: 400 Rang 10, Lyster, Québec G0S 1V0, CANADA

Street Address: 400 Rang 10

City: Lyster, Québec, GOS 1V0 CANADA

4)

Name: MILETTE, André

Internal Address: 2475 Mariecourt, Apt.12, Ste-Foy, Québec

**G1W 2M4 CANADA** 

Street Address: 2475 Mariecourt, Apt.12

City: Ste-Foy, Québec, G1W 2M4 CANADA

5)

Name: GARNEAU, Serge

Internal Address: 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250, St-Henry, cté Lévis,

Québec, G0R 3E0 CANADA

Street Address: 82 route Kennedy. C.P. 250

City: St-Henry, cté Lévis, Québec, G0R 3E0 CANADA

.../2

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 05/27/1999 REEL: 009987 FRAME: 0778